
Date Topic Location

Tuesday, September 15, 7pm-9pm Introduction & Overview of the Town
Town Office Building, 1625 Mass 

Ave, Selectmen Meeting Room

Thursday, September 24, 7pm-9pm
Land Use - Economic Development, 

Community Development, & Planning

Town Office Building, 1625 Mass 

Ave, Parker Room

Tuesday, September 29, 7pm-9pm Town Financials & Budget

Samuel Hadley Public Service 

Building, 201 Bedford Street, 

Cafeteria 

Tuesday, October 6, 7pm-9pm Cary Memorial Library
Cary Memorial Library  1874 

Massachusetts Avenue

Tuesday, October 13, 7pm-9pm Public Works & Public Facilities
Samuel Hadley Public Service 

Building, 201 Bedford Street, 

Cafeteria

Tuesday, October 20, 7pm-9pm Emergency Services - Fire
Lexington Fire Station, 45 Bedford 

Street

Tuesday, October 27, 7pm-9pm Schools

School Administration Building, 

146 Maple Street, Lower Level 

Conference Room #2

Tuesday, November 3, 7pm-9pm Emergency Services - Police
Lexington Police Station, 1575 

Massachusetts Avenue

Tuesday, November 10, 7pm-9pm Town Meeting & Town Clerk
Cary Hall, 1605 Mass Ave, Battin 

Hall

Tuesday, November 17, 7pm-9pm
Recreation & Community Programs, 

Department of Human Services

Lexington Community Center 39 

Marrett Road

Wednesday, December 2, 5:30pm-

7pm
Board of Selectmen Meeting -Graduation!

Cary Hall, 1605 Mass Ave, 

Estabrook Hall
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